

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

DU/DR-A/8-1/122AC/21/626

Date: 24.05.2021

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify for all concerned that the 122nd (Special and Online) Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University, vide Resolution No.04 has unanimously approved withdrawal of the Summer Semester Break of the Teaching Departments, Centres for Studies and DUIET, Dibrugarh University, 2021 in view of the prevailing interruption in the normal academic affairs of the University due to unprecedented outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic in the Country.

Issued with due approval.

24/5/2024

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Heads of the Departments, Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies, Director, DUIET, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 11. File.

24/5/2024

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University